नध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद

नरकार का एक विधिव नन्थान)

रीय समिति



Eastern Regional Committee National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Generative Lot Index Speed Forst

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART-III, SECTION - 4

ERC/7-67.10.4/2006/ 2226

July 31 2006

Order

1. In terms of Section 14(1) of the NCTE Act, 1993 Balurghat B.Ed. College, Mongalpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, Pin-733 101 had submitted an application to the Eastern Regional Committee of NCTE for grant of recognition for starting B.Ed. course of one year duration from the academic session 2004-2005 with an annual intake of 100 (one hundred) students.

2. And whereas, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Eastern Regional Committee in its 59th meeting has granted recognition to Balurghat B.Ed. College, Mongalpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, Pin-733 101 for B.Ed. Course of one year duration from the academic session 2006-2007 with an annual intake of 100 (one hundred) students vide ERC order no. 2351 dt. 19.07.2006 subject to the compliance of the conditions mentioned therein before the commencement of the course

3. And whereas, the institution has filed an Appeal before the Appeal Committee NCTE Hqrs. for consideration of its application for grant of recognition from the academic session 2005-2006 instead of 2006-2007.

4. And whereas, the Appeal Committee vide its order F.No.89-166/2005-Appeal/ dt. 19.07.2006 decided to accept the appeal and to directed ERC to grant recognition to the institution from the academic session 2005-2006.

5. Thereafter, the Eastern Regional Committee in its 67th ERC Meeting held on 19-20 July 2006 noted the appeal order granting recognition to Balurghat B.Ed. College, Mongalpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, Pin-733101 for the B.Ed. course w.e.f. the academic session 2005-2006 instead of 2006-2007 and decided that a corrigendum be issued to the institution and all concerned stating that recognition is granted w.e.f. the academic session 2005-2006

6. Now therefore, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Eastern Regional Committee hereby grants recognition to Balurghat B.Ed. College, Mongalpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, Pin-733 101 for B.Ed. Course of one year duration from the academic session 2005-2006 with an annual intake of 100 (one hundred) students subject to the compliance of the conditions mentioned in ERC order no 2351 dt. 19.07.2006 before the commencement of the course

7. Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC, the State Government etc.

8. The institution shall submit to the Regional Committee a Performance Appraisal Report at the end of each academic year along with a copy of the approval of the affiliating University to the appointment of faculty members, and the statement of annual accounts duly audited by a Chartered Account. क्रिजीय समिति अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद मरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान)



Eastern Regional Committee National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India)

9. If the institution contravenes any of the conditions or any of the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules Regulations and Orders made or issued there under, the Regional Committee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act.

By order

Regional Director

The Manager to Govt. of India Department of Publications, (Gazette Section) Civil Lines, Delhi – 110054

C.C.

- 1. The Principal Balurghat B.Ed. College, Mongalpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, Pin-733 101.
- 2. The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin-700091.
- 4. The Director of Public Institution, Govt. of West Bengal, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake Kolkata, West Bengal 700091
- 5. The Registrar, University of North Bengal, PO-North Bengai University, Raja Rammohanpur, Darjeeling, West Bengal – 734430.
- Dr. P.K. Choudhury, Govt. representative of West Bengal in ERC and Joint DPI (Training), Govt. of West Bengal, Room No.819, 8th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin-700091.
- 7. The Member Secretary, National Council for Teacher Education, Hans Bhawan, Wing II, 1, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi- 110002.
- 8. Office Order file / Institution file.

15 NEELAKANTHA NAGAR, NAYAPALLI, BHUBANESWAR 751 012 Phone : (0674) 2395793, 2393252, 2396156 Fax : (0674) 2393873 E-Mail : ncteerc@hotmail.com Website : www.ncte-in.org